

No. 5904

IN THE

12
**United States Circuit Court
of Appeals**

FOR THE

NINTH CIRCUIT

WILLIAM A. SHERMAN,

Appellant,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

GEORGE J. HATFIELD,
United States Attorney,

LUCAS E. KILKENNY,
Asst. United States Attorney,
Attorneys for Appellee.

SUBJECT INDEX

	Pages
A. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
B. ARGUMENT	3
I. This court has no jurisdiction of this appeal and for this reason it should be dismissed.....	3
II. The default judgment upon which the execution is- sued was a valid judgment against defendant Wil- liam A. Sherman	5
III. The judgment was against defendants in their in- dividual capacities, and execution was properly levied on the individual property of defendant Wil- liam A. Sherman	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
Act of March 3, 1891, C. 517, 26 Stat. 826.....	5
Amis v. Smith, 16 Pet. 303, 314.....	5
Boyle v. Zacharie, 6 Pet. 635, 657.....	5
Brown v. Caldwell, 13 Cal. App. 29, 30.....	9
California Code of Civil Procedure, Sec. 1014.....	9
Chicago, Burlington & Quincy v. United States, 220 U. S. 559, 55 L. Ed. 582.....	16
Davenport v. Superior Court, 183 Cal. 506, 511.....	9
Early v. Rogers, 16 How. 599.....	5
Encyclopedia of Pleading and Practice, Vol. 20, Sec. 625.....	8
Evans v. Gee, 14 Pet. 1.....	5
Ex Parte Young, 209 U. S. 123.....	13
Fries v. United States, (CCA 9th) 284 Fed. 825, 826.....	4
Hartford Fire Insurance v. Jordan, 168 Cal. 270.....	18
Kenniston v. Little, 30 N. H. 318, 64 Am. Dec. 297.....	17
Loeber v. Schroeder, 149 U. S. 580.....	5
McCallum v. United States, (CCA 9th) 298 Fed. 373.....	12
McCargo v. Chapman, 20 How. 555.....	5
Noojin v. United States, (CCA 9th) 164 Fed. 692.....	5
Northern Pacific Co. v. Charless, 51 Fed. 562, 579.....	4
Poindexter v. Greenhow, Treasurer, 114 U. S. 270.....	15
Reagan v. Farmers' Loan and Trust Company, 154 U. S. 362	15
Security Loan and Trust Company, etc. v. Boston and South Riverside Fruit Company, etc., 126 Cal. 418.....	8
Shepard v. United States, (CCA 9th) 236 Fed. 73, 77.....	4
Tilden v. United States, (CCA 9th) 21 Fed. 967.....	12
United States v. Northern Pacific Ry. Co., (CCA 9th) 287 Fed. 780	16
Welsbach Company v. The State of California et al., 77 Cal. Dec. 373	17
Wulfson v. Russo-Asiatic Bank, 11 Fed. (2d) 715, 718.....	4

No. 5904
